
2024-2025 Montreat College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 14-8   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Edmondson, Virginia 28-27 955 34.1 214-467 .458 59-196 .301 85-122 .697 47 113 160 5.7 63 2 84 77 4 100 572 20.4
12 Sanders, Rymiah 29-24 898 31.0 179-387 .463 38-129 .295 77-100 .770 34 105 139 4.8 74 3 57 88 1 42 473 16.3
14 Ferrara, Maddie 25-9 452 18.1 65-184 .353 35-92 .380 11-17 .647 4 40 44 1.8 28 0 35 32 5 12 176 7.0
21 Alexander, Karis 29-23 634 21.9 69-164 .421 1-15 .067 38-72 .528 45 51 96 3.3 67 1 16 53 6 31 177 6.1
40 Petty, Vaniyah 16-7 239 14.9 29-64 .453 0-1 .000 30-47 .638 37 55 92 5.8 27 0 9 15 11 7 88 5.5
13 Gullette, Adrianna 4-2 111 27.8 8-29 .276 0-4 .000 6-15 .400 4 7 11 2.8 6 0 11 10 0 7 22 5.5
24 Alexander, Katie 25-23 728 29.1 51-154 .331 20-84 .238 7-11 .636 21 114 135 5.4 77 6 175 106 3 46 129 5.2
02 Varela, Ayanna 26-1 368 14.2 47-114 .412 8-28 .286 32-39 .821 19 51 70 2.7 53 2 15 33 3 35 134 5.2
15 Rinaldo, Grace 23-6 303 13.2 32-85 .376 8-29 .276 11-15 .733 16 54 70 3.0 30 0 5 17 3 5 83 3.6
03 Roberts, Tresalyn 26-5 232 8.9 38-76 .500 0-2 .000 8-13 .615 30 42 72 2.8 29 0 11 19 11 11 84 3.2
10 Sands, Ania 20-6 266 13.3 15-43 .349 3-17 .176 8-15 .533 2 33 35 1.8 36 1 49 53 0 27 41 2.1
22 Freeman, Chesnee 22-0 165 7.5 18-49 .367 5-23 .217 4-7 .571 2 15 17 0.8 11 0 13 12 0 6 45 2.0
20 Lail, Cierra 29-11 311 10.7 21-57 .368 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 36 38 74 2.6 40 1 8 23 12 15 56 1.9
33 Robinson, Carolina 21-1 163 7.8 12-32 .375 0-2 .000 12-16 .750 24 39 63 3.0 28 0 3 14 3 12 36 1.7
Total 29 5825 200.9 798-1905 .419 177-622 .285 343-513 .669 369 832 1201 41.4 569 16 491 559 62 356 2116 72.97
Opponents 29 5826 200.9 669-1814 .369 181-690 .262 446-641 .696 371 760 1131 39.0 476 11 368 609 89 293 1965 67.76

Team Statistics MONTREAT OPP
SCORING 2116 1965
    Points Per Game 73.0 67.8
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 798-1905 669-1814
    Field Goal Pct .419 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-622 181-690
    3PT FG Pct .285 .262
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-513 446-641
    FT Pct .669 .696
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 15.4
REBOUNDS 1201 1131
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 491 368
    Assists Per Game 16.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 559 609
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 21.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 356 293
    Steals Per Game 12.3 10.1
BLOCKS 62 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,082 1,256
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-83 13-97
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-59

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Montreat (NC) 536 500 555 516 9 2116
Opponents 480 462 470 540 13 1965

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/24 at Carolina (N.C.) L 56-65 0
11/09/24 SALEM W 86-50 65

* 11/13/24 CIU (SC) W 87-56 89
* 11/16/24 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN L 81-85 71
* 11/20/24 at Bluefield (VA) W 67-58 0
* 11/23/24 at Tennessee Wesleyan L 54-67 123
* 11/26/24 at Johnson (TN) W 76-67 0

11/29/24 vs Brescia (KY) W 64-56 0
11/30/24 vs Shawnee State L 51-64 0

* 12/04/24 ST. ANDREWS (NC) W 85-58 49
* 12/10/24 BRENAU (GA) W 86-50 48

12/14/24 JOHNSON & WALES W 85-50 76
* 01/04/25 TRUETT MCCONNELL W 63-53 70
* 01/07/25 COLUMBIA (SC) W 87-52 122
* 01/09/25 at Bryan (TN) L 60-84 0
* 01/15/25 at Columbia (SC) W 82-72 110
* 01/18/25 REINHARDT (GA) W 75-61 93
* 01/22/25 at Pikeville ( KY) L 54-70 220
* 01/25/25 TENNESSEE WESLEYAN W 70-62 86
* 01/29/25 at Milligan (TN) L 78-109 225
* 02/03/25 at Union Commonwealth W 85-77 221
* 02/05/25 at CIU (SC) W 59-47 0
* 02/08/25 BRYAN (TN) W 77-68 96
* 02/12/25 JOHNSON (TN) L 72-98 88
* 02/15/25 UNION COMMONWEALTH L 76-78 129

02/17/25 at Johnson & Wales (NC) L 62-74 200
* 02/19/25 at St. Andrews (NC) L 68-72 0
* 02/22/25 at Kentucky Christian W 97-73 157

02/27/25 vs Pikeville ( KY) L 73-89 176

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Montreat College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Edmondson, Virginia 21-20 710 33.8 175-365 .479 46-147 .313 59-84 .702 33 84 117 5.6 42 0 62 49 3 69 455 21.7
12 Sanders, Rymiah 22-19 715 32.5 147-319 .461 33-106 .311 61-80 .763 25 87 112 5.1 56 3 53 64 1 31 388 17.6
13 Gullette, Adrianna 2-1 56 28.0 7-20 .350 0-2 .000 2-7 .286 2 5 7 3.5 4 0 9 4 0 2 16 8.0
14 Ferrara, Maddie 19-6 341 17.9 44-136 .324 25-69 .362 9-12 .750 3 33 36 1.9 20 0 23 23 5 7 122 6.4
21 Alexander, Karis 22-16 470 21.4 55-132 .417 1-11 .091 26-48 .542 32 36 68 3.1 50 0 11 36 6 27 137 6.2
40 Petty, Vaniyah 11-4 159 14.5 21-42 .500 0-0 .000 18-26 .692 26 32 58 5.3 17 0 7 9 8 4 60 5.5
24 Alexander, Katie 21-19 611 29.1 41-131 .313 13-68 .191 5-7 .714 20 101 121 5.8 64 4 147 87 3 42 100 4.8
15 Rinaldo, Grace 17-6 242 14.2 27-65 .415 8-22 .364 11-15 .733 15 45 60 3.5 21 0 5 14 3 4 73 4.3
02 Varela, Ayanna 21-1 278 13.2 31-82 .378 6-19 .316 22-26 .846 15 37 52 2.5 36 1 11 24 2 27 90 4.3
03 Roberts, Tresalyn 20-4 178 8.9 31-62 .500 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 26 32 58 2.9 23 0 6 13 10 8 65 3.3
20 Lail, Cierra 22-9 247 11.2 17-43 .395 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 33 27 60 2.7 33 1 6 18 9 13 46 2.1
10 Sands, Ania 14-4 195 13.9 9-29 .310 2-12 .167 7-12 .583 2 24 26 1.9 20 0 34 35 0 16 27 1.9
33 Robinson, Carolina 15-1 119 7.9 10-23 .435 0-1 .000 9-10 .900 15 28 43 2.9 21 0 2 8 3 11 29 1.9
22 Freeman, Chesnee 17-0 104 6.1 12-34 .353 3-14 .214 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 0.6 7 0 7 9 0 4 31 1.8
Total 22 4425 201.1 627-1483 .423 137-473 .290 248-355 .699 283 630 913 41.5 414 9 383 399 53 265 1639 74.50
Opponents 22 4426 201.2 525-1405 .374 146-555 .263 321-457 .702 281 576 857 39.0 337 6 289 439 64 211 1517 68.95

Team Statistics MONTREAT OPP
SCORING 1639 1517
    Points Per Game 74.5 69.0
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 627-1483 525-1405
    Field Goal Pct .423 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-473 146-555
    3PT FG Pct .290 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-355 321-457
    FT Pct .699 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 14.6
REBOUNDS 913 857
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 383 289
    Assists Per Game 17.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 399 439
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 265 211
    Steals Per Game 12.0 9.6
BLOCKS 53 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 941 1,056
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-86 11-96
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Montreat (NC) 396 408 417 409 9 1639
Opponents 358 350 384 412 13 1517

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 CIU (SC) W 87-56 89
11/16/24 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN L 81-85 71
11/20/24 at  Bluefield (VA) W 67-58 0
11/23/24 at  Tennessee Wesleyan L 54-67 123
11/26/24 at  Johnson (TN) W 76-67 0
12/04/24 ST. ANDREWS (NC) W 85-58 49
12/10/24 BRENAU (GA) W 86-50 48
01/04/25 TRUETT MCCONNELL W 63-53 70
01/07/25 COLUMBIA (SC) W 87-52 122
01/09/25 at  Bryan (TN) L 60-84 0
01/15/25 at  Columbia (SC) W 82-72 110
01/18/25 REINHARDT (GA) W 75-61 93
01/22/25 at  Pikeville ( KY) L 54-70 220
01/25/25 TENNESSEE WESLEYAN W 70-62 86
01/29/25 at  Milligan (TN) L 78-109 225
02/03/25 at  Union Commonwealth W 85-77 221
02/05/25 at  CIU (SC) W 59-47 0
02/08/25 BRYAN (TN) W 77-68 96
02/12/25 JOHNSON (TN) L 72-98 88
02/15/25 UNION COMMONWEALTH L 76-78 129
02/19/25 at  St. Andrews (NC) L 68-72 0
02/22/25 at  Kentucky Christian W 97-73 157


